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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Pequea Valley
Schuylkill Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
9/19 at 7:00 pm
at Schuylkill Valley

League

1 oT
Pequea Valley 6
Schuylkill Valley 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Schuylkill Valley: Brandon Pyle 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 23-yard pass from Alex Aletras
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Pequea Valley: Lebran Woods 62-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Schuylkill Valley: Brandon Pyle 80-yard run
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Sebastian Batista 5-yard pass from Alex Aletras
PAT Missed kick

Schuylkill Valley: Sebastian Batista 74-yard pass from Alex Aletras
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

TEAM STATS

Pequea Valley Schuylkill Valley

First downs 8 10
Total yards 199 330

34

Total

34



Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Anthony Stoltzfus

RUSHING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Anthony Stoltzfus

Drew Tibbins
Lebran Woods
Collin Mowday

RECEIVING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Drew Tibbins
Zach Landis
Austin Blank

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name

Alex Aletras

RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name

34/148
4.35
10/16
62.5
51
2/25
3/69
23
139
191
330
1N
Comp
10
Att
2
17
1
4
Rec Yds
4 -4
1 4
5 51
Comp Att
10 16
Att

Att Pct
16 62.5

Yds

62

81
14

Pct
62.5

Yds

22/139
6.32
10/16
62.5
191
5/35
3/75
25

148

51

199

0/0

Yds TD
51 0

Yds/Att
-4.5
365
7.36

35

Yds/Catch

5
4
10.2

Yds TD
190 3

Yds/Att

INT

TD

TD

INT

TD



Logan Cammauf 4 1 2.75 0
Brandon Pyle 12 100 8.33 2
Alex Aletras 3 20 6.67 0
Ervin Ortiz 3 8 2.67 0
RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Logan Cammauf 2 26 13 1
Alex Gehret 2 -2 -1 0
Seth Klinikowski 1 17 17 0
Josiah Urbaez 2 22 n 0
Sebastian Batista 3 127 42.33 2

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Stormers Kick off quest for Atlantic League baseball title

2 Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 11/2 games behind
division lead

3 Max Verstappen wins Fl1's Azerbaijan GP after Oscar Piastri crashes on
lap1

4 Story hits go-ahead single in 9th and Red Sox top Rays 6-3 to keep pace
in playoff chase

5 Brewers designate reliever Payamps for assignment, promote
Zimmermann

NEWSLETTER



