<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Pequea Valley Schuylkill Valley

6 34

**BOXSCORE** 

Football 9/19 at 7:00 pm at Schuylkill Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Pequea Valley	6	0	0	0	0	6
Schuylkill Valley	14	7	6	7	0	34

SCORING SUMMARY

Schuylkill Valley: Brandon Pyle 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 23-yard pass from Alex Aletras

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Pequea Valley: Lebran Woods 62-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Schuylkill Valley: Brandon Pyle 80-yard run

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Sebastian Batista 5-yard pass from Alex Aletras

PAT Missed kick

**Schuylkill Valley:** Sebastian Batista 74-yard pass from Alex Aletras

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

**TEAM STATS** 

	Pequea Valley	Schuylkill Valley
First downs	8	10
Total yards	199	330

Rushes/Yards	34/148					22/139			
Rushing avg	4.35					6.32			
Comp/Atts	10/16					10/16			
Comp pct	62.5					62.5			
Pass yards	51					191			
Penalties/Yds	2/25					5/35			
Punts/Yds	3/69					3/75			
Punting average	23					25			
Rushing yds allowed	139					148			
Passing yds allowed	191					51			
Total yds allowed	330					199			
Fumbles/Lost	1/1					0/0			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PEQUEA VALLEY									
Name		Comp	Att	t	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	•
Anthony Stoltzfus		10	16		62.5	51	0	1	
RUSHING - PEQUEA VALLEY									
Name		A	tt	Yds		Yds/A	tt	TD	
Anthony Stoltzfus		2	<u> </u>	-9		-4.5		0	
Drew Tibbins		יך	7	62		3.65		0	
Lebran Woods		1	1	81		7.36		1	
Collin Mowday		2	, +	14		3.5		0	
RECEIVING - PEQUEA VALLEY									
Name	Re	c	Yds		Yd	s/Catch		TD	
Drew Tibbins	4		-4			-1		0	
Zach Landis	1		4			4		0	
Austin Blank	5		51			10.2		0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY									
Name	Comp	A	tt	Pct		Yds	TD	INT	
Alex Aletras	10	1	6	62.5		190	3	1	
RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY									
Name		Att	t	Yds		Yds/At	t	TD	

Logan Cammauf	4	11	2.75	0
Brandon Pyle	12	100	8.33	2
Alex Aletras	3	20	6.67	0
Ervin Ortiz	3	8	2.67	0

## **RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY**

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Logan Cammauf	2	26	13	1
Alex Gehret	2	-2	-1	0
Seth Klinikowski	1	17	17	0
Josiah Urbaez	2	22	11	0
Sebastian Batista	3	127	42.33	2

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

HIGH SCHOOL	STATISTICS &	STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Stormers kick off quest for Atlantic League baseball title
- 2 <u>Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 1 1/2 games behind</u> division lead
- 3 <u>Max Verstappen wins F1's Azerbaijan GP after Oscar Piastri crashes on lap 1</u>
- 4 <u>Story hits go-ahead single in 9th and Red Sox top Rays 6-3 to keep pace in playoff chase</u>
- 5 <u>Brewers designate reliever Payamps for assignment, promote</u> Zimmermann

## **NEWSLETTER**